





Main Wazirabad Road, Yamuna Vihar, Delhi-110094, Phones: 22814126. Telefax: 22814747 Email: info@drbrambedkarcollege.ac.in: brambedkarcollege.du@gmail.com; principal@drbrambedkarcollege.ac.in; www.drbrambedkarcollege.ac.in



Dated: 01.09.2023

YEARS

1922-202

drbrac

<u>@bhim_ambedkar</u> <u>obrambedkarcollege</u> <u>DrBRAC DU</u>

Ref: BRAC/OP/2023-24/

Notice (Selection of Cultural Secretary)

It is hereby informed that an interview is scheduled to be held on 20th September 2023 at 1:00 P.M. to nominate the Cultural Secretary for the Academic Session 2023-24. The interested students are required to submit an application with necessary documents to Mr. Praveen Kumar Vishwakarma in Computer Lab-1, latest by 15th September 2023.

The students who are interested in for the post of Cultural Secretary will be required to fulfil the following terms and conditions.

1. The applicant must be a member of the cultural Society.

2. Cultural activities related Certificates/Appreciation letter/Academic recognition if any, must be attached.

3. The student must submit 'No Dues' from the college at the time of application.

4. Candidate must not have been penalised /fixed/suspended or any disciplinary action taken by the College/University.

The post of Cultural Secretary is open to students of only 3rd year.

The applications will be scrutinized by the Cultural Committee. The shortlisted students will be intimated by 18th September 2023.

Convenor, Cultural Committee

Mab. 7827227490

SHA: Phease uplaced on College Websilar Carefalle Vide notification.